
Richard Nixon Presidential Library
Contested Materials Collection
Folder List

Box Number Folder Number Document Date Document Type Document DescriptionNo Date Subject

54 44 6/11/1971 Letter From McCracken to Ehrlichman  RE 
Houthakker, Council of Economic Advisers.  
1 pg.

Personal

Wednesday, February 04, 2015 Page 1 of 1



Collection: 
Box Number: 

Folder: 

Document 

339 

340 

341 

342 

343 

344 

345 

346 

347 

348 

349 

350 

351 

352 

353 

354 

355 

356 

357 

358 

359 

360 

361 

362 

Presidential Materials Review Board 

Review on Contested Documents 

WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
5 

Ex. FG 6-11-1/Ehrlichman, John D. 6/1/71 - 7/31/71 

Disposition 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


Retain Open 


"'-~',rReturn Private/Personal Le-He.}r, ft ~II +0 ..,J Jh:::. l &(11(11 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 

Retain Open 



President.ial Mat.erials Review Board 

Review on Contest.ed Document.s 

Collect.ion: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
Box Number: 5 

363 Retain 

364 Retain 

365 Retain 

366 Retain 

367 Retain 

368 Retain 

369 Retain 

370 Retain 

371 Retain 

372 Retain 

373 Retain 

374 Retain 

375 Retain 

376 Retain 

377 Retain 

378 Retain 

379 Retain 

380 Retain 

381 Retain 

382 Retain 

383 Retain 

384 Retain 

385 Retain 

386 Retain 

387 Retain 

388 Retain 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Close 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Open 

Close 

Open 

Invasion of privacy Lci-,t 1-, tfl) 1 

http:Contest.ed


Presidential Materials Review Board 

Reyiew on Contested Documents 

Collection: WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 
Box Number: 5 

389 Retain Open 

390 Retain Open 

391 Retain Open 

392 Retain Open 

393 Retain Open 

394 Retain Close 

395 Retain Open 

396 Retain Open 

397 Retain Open 

398 Retain Open 

399 Retain Open 

400 Retain Open 

1~ i' C ' 
i;.. ,#'\,/ JAgency Policy (~c ,", UUiN 'to f"eCC,(l 7/27/11 



~'::';~t:-"~~:~ ~:rt~~~~J~ 
;::1;. 

/ J "-:':~'*I-~":' 
THE CHAIRMAN OF THE 

COUNCIL OF ECONOMIC ADVISERS 

r 
\ 

l WASHINGTON 

llll 
I, 

June 11, 1971 

Dear John: 

)<
As you know our colleague, Dr. Houthakker, 

has resigned as a Member of the Council of 
Economic Advisers in order to resume his 
Harvard professorship. We are, therefore, 
inviting a few good friends and associates 
to a reception in his honor in the Executive 
Lounge, New Executive Office Building, 
17th and Pennsylvania, from 5 to 7 p.m. on 
Tuesday, June 29. I hope very much that 
you can join us sometime during that period to 
honor Henk. 

Regards, 

Paul W. McCracken 

Mr. John Ehrlichman 
The White House 


	54-44-Subject Categories Ex Fg 6-11-1; Ehrlichman, John 6-1-71 to 7-31-71a
	54-44-Subject Categories Ex Fg 6-11-1; Ehrlichman, John 6-1-71 to 7-31-71

