## Richard Nixon Presidential Library Contested Materials Collection Folder List

<b>Box Number</b>	Folder Number	<b>Document Date</b>	<u>No Date</u>	<u>Subject</u>	<b>Document Type</b>	<b>Document Description</b>
54	44	6/11/1971		Personal	Letter	From McCracken to Ehrlichman RE Houthakker, Council of Economic Advisers. 1 pg.

### Presidential Materials Review Board

Review on Contested Documents

Collection: Box Number:	WHSF:WHCF:Subject Files 5				
Folder:	Ex. FG 6-11	-1/Ehrlichman, John D. 6/1/71 - 7/31/71			
Document	Disposition				
339	Retain	Open			
340	Retain	Open			
341	Retain	Open			
342	Retain	Open			
343	Retain	Open			
344	Retain	Open			
345	Retain	Open			
346	Retain	Open			
347	Retain	Open			
348	Retain	Open			
349	Retain	Open			
350	Retain	Open			
351	Retain	Open			
352	Retain	Open			
353	Retain	Open			
354	Retain	Open			
355	Retain	Open			
356	Return	Private/Personal Letter, McCracken to JDE, 6/11/71			
357	Retain	Open			
358	Retain	Open			
359	Retain	Open			
360	Retain	Open			
361	Retain	Open			
362	Retain	Open			

#### Presidential Materials Review Board

#### Review on Contested Documents

Collection: Box Number:	WHSF:WHCF:S 5	Subject H	Files
363	Retain	Open	
364	Retain	Open	
365	Retain	Open	
366	Retain	Open	
367	Retain	Open	
368	Retain	Open	
369	Retain	Open	1
370	Retain	Close	Invasion of Privacy Leter, Hollin to David, 6/25/71
371	Retain	Open	
372	Retain	Open	
373	Retain	Open	
374	Retain	Open	
375	Retain	Open	
376	Retain	Open	
377	Retain	Open	
378	Retain	Open	
379	Retain	Open	
380	Retain	Open	
381	Retain	Open	
382	Retain	Open	
383	Retain	Open	
384	Retain	Open	
385	Retain	Open	
386	Retain	Open	
387	Retain	Close	National Security Memo, Brennan to Branigan, 7-23-71
388	Retain	Open	

# Presidential Materials Review Board

Review on Contested Documents

Collection: Box Number:	WHSF:WHCF:Subject 5		Files						
389	Retain	Open							
390	Retain	Open							
391	Retain	Open							
392	Retain	Open							
393	Retain	Open							
394	Retain	Close	Agency P	Policy	freno,	Hullin	to R	eccid,	1 /27 / 71
395	Retain	Open							
396	Retain	Open							
397	Retain	Open							
398	Retain	Open							
399	Retain	Open							
400	Retain	Open							

THE CHAIRMAN OF THE COUNCIL OF ECONOMIC ADVISERS WASHINGTON

Ŋ

#### June 11, 1971

F14-11-11 Presidenter alle

2

.

Dear John:

As you know our colleague, Dr. Houthakker, has resigned as a Member of the Council of Economic Advisers in order to resume his Harvard professorship. We are, therefore, inviting a few good friends and associates to a reception in his honor in the Executive Lounge, New Executive Office Building, 17th and Pennsylvania, from 5 to 7 p.m. on Tuesday, June 29. I hope very much that you can join us sometime during that period to honor Henk.

Regards,

aul W. McCracken

Mr. John Ehrlichman The White House

sked free over 12